Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 316,364 297,742

Trade and other receivables 73,821 96,520

Financial assets held at FVTPL 201,540 287,214

Derivatives – 659

Total financial assets 591,725 682,135

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 43,909 57,002

Derivatives 718 –

Lease liabilities 36,677 44,008

Borrowings 53,830 48,570

Total financial liabilities 135,134 149,580

(a) Market risk

Pendal Group may bear exposure to market risks which include securities’ price risk, interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk due
to the nature of its investments and liabilities. The key direct risks are a result of investment and market volatility, which have a
resulting impact on the funds under management (FUM) of the Group. A reduction in FUM will reduce management fee income,
calculated as a percentage of FUM, and will result in a decline in financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss, which
consequently reduces net profit or loss after tax (Statutory NPAT). The Group estimates the potential movements in overall FUM,
covering all its asset classes, and their impact on Statutory NPAT to be as follows:

Profit sensitivity to movement in FUM:

 2022 2021

 10%
increase

10%
decrease

10%
increase

10%
decrease

FUM ($ billion) 10.4 (10.4) 12.5 (12.5)

Statutory NPAT ($'000) 41,848 (42,007) 51,368 (51,448)

The sensitivity calculation is made on the basis of FUM as at 30 September 2022 increasing or decreasing by 10%. The profit or
loss sensitivity calculation is derived by holding net flows, foreign currencies and market movements flat for 12 months,
maintaining the current management fee margin, and flowing the resulting revenue through the current operating cost parameters
and/or assumptions. The appropriateness of the level of reasonably possible movements in FUM has been reviewed in light of the
volatile economic environment. Depending on the extent and duration of an actual FUM movement, management would respond